
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair; 

Espinoza; Gilmore; Kniech; Lopez

Committee Staff: Shelley Smith

Wednesday, July 11, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Briefing:  District Attorney's Elder/At risk Unit program18-0748

Consent Items

Approves a three-year $2,608,211 intergovernmental 

agreement with Denver Urban Renewal Authority to 

administer the Lead Based Paint Hazard Control program 

(LBPHC) to mitigate lead paint hazards in low-income 

homes built before 1978 (ENVHL - 201843088-00).

18-0729

Accepts a $577,910 grant agreement with the Department 

of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to provide 

rental assistance to individuals experiencing 

homelessness through the Continuum of Care-Bedrock 

program (SOCSV-2018-42995).

18-0733

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5369
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5350
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5354

