
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, November 25, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Mental Health Center of Denver 

(MHCD) for $4,539,538 and through 12-31-21 for 

short-term crisis stabilization and transitional sheltering 

for individuals experiencing a behavioral health crisis and 

who may also be unhoused or housing challenged, 

citywide (ENVHL-202056133).

20-1354

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Urban Renewal Authority (DURA) by reducing the 

agreement amount by $782,376.01 for a new total of 

$1,825,834.94 to administer the Lead Based Paint Hazard 

Control program (LBPHC) to mitigate lead paint hazards 

in low-income homes built before 1978, due to reduced 

performance benchmarks because of the pandemic work 

stoppage. No change to the agreement duration 

(201843088-02).

20-1377

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17293
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17316


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, November 25, 2020

Amends a contract with Brothers Redevelopment, Inc. by 

adding $300,000 for a new total of $2,300,000 to operate 

the Coronavirus Emergency Rental and Utility Assistance 

program. No change to contract duration 

(HOST-202054984-01).

20-1388

Amends a contract with The St. Francis Center by adding 

$30,000 for a new total of $524,000 to provide rapid 

resolution supportive services for people experiencing 

homelessness, citywide. No change to contract duration 

(SOCSV 201738708-03; HOST-202056376-03).

20-1389

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17327
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17328

